Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

)
Approved Standardstandards
Ordering Informationg Information
■ Model Number Legendber Legend
1. Mini Motor Contactors
1) Mini Contactor
2) Rated Motor Current (AC3 400V)
09: 9A
12: 12A
3) Integrated auxiliary contact
10: 1 NC 0  NC
01: 0 NO 1NC
4: 4 main pole type (no aux contact)
4) Coil voltage ( AC operated )
24: AC24V 50/60Hz
48: AC48-50V 50Hz,AC48V 60Hz
60: AC60V 50Hz
90: AC100V 50/60Hz
110: AC110-115V 50Hz,AC120-125V 60Hz
180: AC200V 50/60Hz
230: AC220-230V 50Hz,AC240V 60Hz
240: AC230V-240V 50Hz
400: AC380-400V 50Hz,AC440V 60Hz
415: AC400-415V 50Hz
550: AC525-550V 50Hz,AC600V 60Hz
Coil voltage  ( DC operated )DC operated )
24D: DC24V
48D: DC48V
110D: DC110V
125D: DC125V
24VS: DC24V with diode
48VS: DC48V with diode
110VS: DC110V with diode
125VS: DC125V with diode
2. Aux. Contact Modules for Mini Motor Contactors
1) Auxiliary Contact Modules
2) AM: for mini motor contactor
3) Combination of NO/NC contacts
11: 1 NO 1 NC
02: 0 NO 2 NC
22: 2 NO 2 NC
40: 4 NO 0 NC
Standard Guide No (US,C)
UL NLDX, NLDX7X, NLDX7
ICE 947-5-1
VDE 0660
EN 60947-5-1
J7KNA-##-##-#####
1 2 3 4
J73KN-##-##
1 2 3
12 Mini Motor Contactor J7KNA
■ System overviewystem overvieww
Mini Motor Contactors
AC Operated
DC Solenoid Operated
Auxiliary contact blocks with screw terminals for contactors J7KNA-09... and J7KNA-12...with screw terminals for contactors J7KNA-09... and J7KNA-12...A-09... and J7KNA-12...
Ratings Rated Current Aux. Contacts Type Pack Weight
AC2, AC3 AC3 AC1
380V
400V
415V
kWW
500V
kW
660V
690V
kW
400V
A
690V
A NO NC
Accept pt